UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY
INDIVIDUAL

Doc#. 2326413195 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 09/21/2023 11:57 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20230901630532

ST/CO Stamp 0-454-196-688 ST Tax \$130.00 CO Tax \$65.00

City Stamp 1-796-373-968 City Tax: \$1,365.00

Preparer File: RC5 Realty LLC File No.: 23LS041oCL?

THE GRANTOR(S) Rgb Realty, L I						
00/100 Dollars, and other good and	var able conside	ration in hand paid, CON	√VEY(S) and WARRANT(S)) to, Alaa Al		
Zarkani and	Jame!a	Khatib,	AS COUNT I	DURUKS		
of thream	(all interest in the fol	lowing described Real Estat	e situated in		
the County of Cook, in the State of I	llinois, to vit:		· ·			
•						
LOT 31 EXCEPT THE SOUTH 15 F	EET THEREOF	ND LOT 32 IN WILLIAM	A. BOND AND COMPANY	"S		
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 IN WAI						
SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 38 NORT						
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.				511		
OCCITIT, ILLINTOIO.						
SUBJECT TO: covenants condition	e and restrictions	of record : or building li	nes and easements if any	nrovided		
SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real coate; and general real estate taxes not due and						
payable at the time of Closing.	. use and enjoyine	int of the Near L Mete, at	d general real estate taxes	not due and		
payable at the time of Closing.						
PIN: 20-27-412-014-0000						
FIN. 20-27-412-014-0000			·/_			
Pool Estato Proporty known as: 764	1 C Ct Louronce	Chicago II 60610	· CV			
Real Estate Property known as: 764	1 S. St. Lawrence	, Chicago, iL ooo is				
Dated this	day of	SONIM DOC	2022			
Dated this	uay or		2023			
/		W				
RGB Realty LLC, a Delaware limited	(liability company		U _X C _x			
NGB Realty LLO, a Delaware infliced	i navinty company					
BY:			10			
DI.	photomat Chambridge (1 Cabb Managhy)			0		

2326413195 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NELS, COUNTY OF MEW Eastless

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT, **Rachel Bucklin**, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that it signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as its free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given unde	r my hand and notarial seal			
this	13 th	day of	September	2023
The second se			NINONANA ROLLING	
Notary Publ	lic		- Inhi6SION Chi. 7	
i votary i uzi	700		50:0 70 WAY 3:	
			PUBLIC HIS	
	<i>y</i>		2 - 08 - 508 - 30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Prepared by Gurney Law	y: v Group LLC		William Control	
	ker Drive, Suite 2400	C		
Mail to:		T		
· ·			Ö.	
Cat A	nters address		40	
Name and	Address of Taxpayer:	Tamela Kh	Hib (1)	
ALAA	ZARKAII	1010 A A		
1641	5. St. LAW	revee	0.	
Chic	ago IL	00017	74,	
	O		Chartis	
			•	
				Ö
				_